Center

CCD

Four Independent
Third Parties

CCDDT
Shenzhen
Huarong

CCD
Video

100%

49% 51%

40%

60%

50% 50%

100%

100%

Tian He

Provincial JV 1
(Note)

Provincial JV 2
(Note)

Provincial JV 3
(Note)

Note:

As part of condition precedent (viii) of the Share Purchase Agreement, not less than three Provincial JVs will have
been established on Completion.

15

SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS IN THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding interests in the Company (i) before Completion; (ii)
after Completion; (iii) after Completion and allotment and issue of the Exchange Shares; and (iv)
after Completion and allotment and issue of the Exchange Shares and assuming full conversion of
all outstanding convertibles and options:

Shareholding structure
after Completion and

allotment and issue of the
Exchange Shares and

Existing shareholding Shareholding structure Shareholding structure after assuming full conversion
structure and immediately immediately Completion and allotment and of all outstanding

Name of shareholder before Completion after Completion issue of the Exchange Shares convertibles and options
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Cheung Kwai Lan, Chairman 2,070,000 0.22% 2,070,000 0.07% 2,070,000 0.06% 21,066,000 0.53%
 (Note 6)

Best Frontier (Note 1) 361,695,000 38.02% 2,191,457,322 67.77% 2,191,457,322 59.00% 2,239,683,322 56.49%

Vendors (excluding Best Frontier)
(Note 2) 21,980,000* 2.31%* 474,414,776* 14.67%* 474,414,776* 12.77%* 484,288,776* 12.21%*

Sub-total: 385,745,000 40.55% 2,667,942,098 82.51% 2,667,942,098 71.83% 2,745,038,098 69.23%
Vendors and their respective

concert parties (Note 2)

Lau Hin Kun, Director 575,000 0.06% 575,000 0.02% 575,000 0.02% 3,665,000 0.09%

Oppenheimer Funds, Inc. (Note 3) 165,000,000 17.34% 165,000,000* 5.10%* 165,000,000* 4.44%* 187,000,000* 4.72%*

Liberty Harbor (Note 4) – – – – 343,348,554* 9.24%* 343,348,554* 8.66%*

Evolution (Note 4) – – – – 137,339,420* 3.70%* 137,339,420* 3.46%*

Other public shareholders 400,059,210* 42.05%* 400,059,210* 12.37%* 400,059,210* 10.77%* 548,593,768* 13.84%*

Total 951,379,210 100.00% 3,233,576,308 100.00% 3,714,264,282 100.00% 3,964,984,840 100.00%

Total shareholdings held by
public shareholders (Note 5) 422,039,210 44.36% 1,039,473,986 32.14% 1,520,161,960 40.93% 1,700,570,518 42.89%

Notes:

1. Best Frontier is owned as to approximately 99.89% by Madam Cheung Kwai Lan and as to approximately
0.11% by Mr. Chan Tung Mei. Madam Cheung Kwai Lan is the spouse of Mr. Chan Tung Mei.

16

2. For the purposes of the Takeovers Code, the Vendors and Madam Cheung Kwai Lan are deemed parties acting
in concert.  However, each of the Vendors (other than Best Frontier) has confirmed that (i) it is not a connected
person of the Company; (ii) its acquisition of the Company’s shares has not been financed directly or indirectly
by a connected person of the Company; (iii) it is not accustomed to taking instructions from a connected person